

Present : Md. Ehteshamuddin
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

Cr. Motion 42/24

Order no. 07 dated 05.04.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R of O.P. no. 01 is received.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Perused the same. It apperas that O.P. no. 01 **refused** the notice.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 04.07.2025 for appearance and further order.