

Cr. Motion 42/24

Order no. 08 dated 04.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Perused the case record. It apperas that O.P. no. 01 refused the notice.

Considered. Let the case be fixed as ex parte against the O.P. no. 01.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon O.P. no. 2, in the mean time.

Call for T.C.R.

Fix 04.09.2025 for T.C.R.

D/C by me,