

Cr. Motion 42/24

Order no. 09 dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for T.C.R.

No step is taken by the Petitioner.

No T.C.R. is received.

Call for T.C.R.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon O.P. no. 02, in the mean time.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association, due to sudden demise of one of the senior Ld. Advocates.

Fix 15.12.2025 for S/R and T.C.R.

D/C by me,